

CONSTRUCTION TOTAL (SCH. A + SCH. B) BASIS OF AWARD

\$644,605.07

\$549,250.15

I, Jennifer Gorsuch, hereby certify that these bid tabulations are correct.

WASHINGTON							Jennife	er Gorsuch, City	Clerk Dat									
PROJECT NO. T1008 DESCRIPTION: Dallas Street Neighborhood Impl (NE Dallas from 17th Ave to 21st Ave) DATE OF BID OPENING:		Engineer's Estimate: \$644,605.00		Tapani, Inc. PO Box 1900 Battle Ground, WA 98604		McDonald Excavating, Inc. 2719 Main Street Washougal, WA 98671		Nutter Corporation 7211-A NE 43rd Avenue Vancouver, WA 98661		CivilWorks NW, Inc. PO Box 5698 Vancouver, WA 98668		Clark & Sons Excavating 7601 NE 289th St Battle Ground, WA 98604		Haag & Shaw, Inc. 636 SE 3rd Ave Camas, WA 98607		Advanced Excavating Specialists, LLC 1010 Columbia Boulevard Longview, WA 98632		
February 13, 2018, at 11:00 a.m. RLS					360.687.1148		360.835.8794		360.573.2000		360.694.8849		360.450.7378		360.834.2514		360.232.8854	
ITEM DESCRIPTION NO	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	ENGRG TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL
Schedule A - Street 1 Mobilization	LS	1.00	#20 000 00	#20,000,00	#52 000 00	\$52,900.00	#21,000,00	#21 000 00	#57.000.00	#57.000.00	# 40,000,00	* 10.000.00	260,000,00	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		******		
2 Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$30,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$52,900.00 \$9,500.00	\$52,900.00	\$31,000.00 \$21,000.00	\$31,000.00 \$21,000.00	\$57,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$57,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$40,000.00 \$3,500.00	\$40,000.00 \$3,500.00	\$68,000.00 \$28,000.00	\$68,000.00 \$28,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$18,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$18,000.00	\$40,000.00 \$8,650.00	\$40,000.00 \$8,650.00
3 Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
4 Removal of Structures and Obstructions 5 Removal of Additional Cement Concrete Sidewalk	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00 \$35.00	\$10,000.00 \$3,500.00	\$10,000.00 \$6.25	\$10,000.00 \$625.00	\$1,500.00 \$7.80	\$1,500.00 \$780.00	\$4,780.94 \$15.00	\$4,780.94 \$1,500.00	\$15,000.00 \$15.00	\$15,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$7,000.00 \$22.00	\$7,000.00 \$2,200.00	\$5,500.00 \$50.00	\$5,500.00 \$5,000.00	\$9,150.00 \$28.00	\$9,150.00 \$2,800.00
6 Removal of Additional Cement Concrete Curb	LF	30.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$5.15	\$154.50	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$6.00	\$180.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$18.00	\$540.00
7 Roadway Excavation, Incl. Haul 8 In-Place Cement Treated Base (CTB)	CY	460.00 4,115.00	\$80.00 \$8.00	\$36,800.00 \$32,920.00	\$35.00 \$2.80	\$16,100.00 \$11,522.00	\$45.00 \$3.25	\$20,700.00 \$13,373.75	\$40.00 \$4.50	\$18,400.00 \$18,517.50	\$40.00 \$2.50	\$18,400.00	\$45.00 \$5.50	\$20,700.00 \$22,632.50	\$65.00 \$6.00	\$29,900.00	\$46.00	\$21,160.00
9 Cement for CTB (8% @ 6" Depth)	TON	100.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$160.00	\$16,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$135.00	\$13,500.00	\$150.00	\$10,287.50 \$15,000.00	\$155.00	\$22,632.50	\$148.00	\$24,690.00 \$14,800.00	\$6.00 \$136.00	\$24,690.00 \$13,600.00
10 Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Material 11 HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22	CY	50.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$77.00	\$3,850.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$63.00	\$3,150.00
12 Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 6 In. Diam.	TON LF	860.00 19.00	\$100.00 \$70.00	\$86,000.00 \$1,330.00	\$95.00 \$64.00	\$81,700.00 \$1,216.00	\$84.25 \$65.00	\$72,455.00 \$1,235.00	\$92.00 \$100.00	\$79,120.00 \$1,900.00	\$88.00 \$100.00	\$75,680.00 \$1,900.00	\$90.00 \$120.00	\$77,400.00 \$2,280.00	\$95.00 \$100.00	\$81,700.00 \$1,900.00	\$83.00 \$136.00	\$71,380.00 \$2,584.00
13 Catch Basin, Type 1	EA	1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
14 Connection to Drainage Structure 15 Cement Concrete Traffic Curb	EA LF	2.00 63.00	\$300.00 \$40.00	\$600.00 \$2,520.00	\$400.00 \$58.00	\$800.00 \$3,654.00	\$300.00 \$44.00	\$600.00 \$2,772.00	\$500.00 \$42.00	\$1,000.00 \$2,646.00	\$750.00 \$55.00	\$1,500.00 \$3,465.00	\$1,500.00 \$100.00	\$3,000.00 \$6,300.00	\$1,200.00 \$40.00	\$2,400.00 \$2,520.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
16 Cement Concrete Pedestrian Curb	LF	51.00	\$35.00	\$1,785.00	\$54.00	\$2,754.00	\$44.00	\$2,772.00		\$2,040.00	\$55.00	\$2,805.00	\$100.00	\$6,300.00	\$35.00	\$1,785.00	\$54.00 \$50.00	\$3,402.00 \$2,550.00
17 Cement Concrete Driveway Entrance Type Retrofit 18 Cement Concrete Sidewalk	SY	11.00	\$75.00	\$825.00	\$290.00	\$3,190.00	\$165.00	\$1,815.00	\$165.00	\$1,815.00	\$170.00	\$1,870.00	\$420.00	\$4,620.00	\$198.00	\$2,178.00	\$212.00	\$2,332.00
18 Cement Concrete Sidewalk Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Retrofit	31	202.00	\$85.00	\$17,170.00	\$130.00	\$26,260.00	\$128.00	\$25,856.00	\$70.00	\$14,140.00	\$135.00	\$27,270.00	\$85.00	\$17,170.00	\$120.00	\$24,240.00	\$140.00	\$28,280.00
19 Directional	SY	69.00	\$120.00	\$8,280.00	\$240.00	\$16,560.00	\$225.00	\$15,525.00	\$110.00	\$7,590.00	\$220.00	\$15,180.00	\$215.00	\$14,835.00	\$180.00	\$12,420.00	\$242.00	\$16,698.00
20 Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type 2 21 Ramp Detectable Warning	SY SF	15.00 72.00	\$120.00 \$40.00	\$1,800.00 \$2,880.00	\$240.00 \$70.00	\$3,600.00 \$5,040.00	\$225.00 \$66.00	\$3,375.00 \$4,752.00	\$140.00 \$45.00	\$2,100.00 \$3,240.00	\$220.00 \$65.00	\$3,300.00 \$4,680.00	\$340.00 \$70.00	\$5,100.00 \$5,040.00	\$175.00 \$78.00	\$2,625.00	\$227.00	\$3,405.00
22 Mailbox Support	EA	7.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$220.00	\$1,540.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$350.00	\$5,616.00 \$2,450.00	\$60.00 \$170.00	\$4,320.00 \$1,190.00
23 Permanent Signing 24 Plastic Stop Line	LS LF	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
25 Plastic Crosswalk Line	SF	32.00 224.00	\$12.00 \$8.00	\$384.00 \$1,792.00	\$16.00 \$10.00	\$512.00 \$2,240.00	\$15.00 \$9.00	\$480.00 \$2,016.00	\$24.00 \$16.00	\$768.00 \$3,584.00	\$15.00 \$10.00	\$480.00 \$2,240.00	\$25.00 \$17.00	\$800.00 \$3,808.00	\$24.00 \$8.00	\$768.00 \$1,792.00	\$14.00 \$9.00	\$448.00 \$2,016.00
26 Construction Documentation (minimum bid \$10,000)	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
27 Minor Changes (minimum bid \$5,000)	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Schedule A Street Subtotal (Non-Taxable Washington State Sales Tax (0%)	Items)			\$288,936.00		\$296,973.00		\$257,773.25		\$293,033.44		\$272,587.50		\$345,705.50		\$300,484.00		\$287,795.00
Schedule A Street Total		d.		N/A \$288,936.00		N/A \$296,973.00		N/A \$257,773.25	<u>.</u>	N/A \$293,033.44		N/A \$272,587.50		N/A \$345,705.50		N/A \$300,484.00		N/A \$287,795.00
ITEM DESCRIPTION NO Schedule B - Water/Sewer	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	ENGRG TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL
28 HMA for Pavement Repair Class 1/2" PG 64-22	TON	10.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$84.00	\$840.00	\$100.00	\$1,000,00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$170.00	\$1,700.00
29 Manhole 48 Inch. Diam.	EA	2.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$13,700.00	\$27,400.00
30 Plugging Existing Pipe 31 Trench Safety System (Min. \$1.00/LF)	EA LF	16.00 908.00	\$150.00 \$1.00	\$2,400.00 \$908.00	\$50.00 \$1.00	\$800.00 \$908.00	\$90.00 \$7.00	\$1,440.00 \$6,356.00	\$250.00 \$5.00	\$4,000.00 \$4,540.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$180.00	\$2,880.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$210.00	\$3,360.00
32 Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Material	CY	50.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$77.00	\$3,850.00	\$1.00 \$85.00	\$908.00 \$4,250.00	\$1.00 \$45.00	\$908.00 \$2,250.00	\$4.00 \$50.00	\$3,632.00 \$2,500.00	\$2.00 \$66.00	\$1,816.00 \$3,300.00
33 Solid Rock Excavation 34 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main, 6 In, Diam.	CY	20.00	\$230.00	\$4,600.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$165.00	\$3,300.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00
34 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main, 6 In. Diam. 35 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main, 8 In. Diam.	LF LF	20.00 910.00	\$80.00 \$90.00	\$1,600.00 \$81,900.00	\$45.00 \$50.00	\$900.00 \$45,500.00	\$141.00 \$71.75	\$2,820.00 \$65,292.50	\$77.00 \$76.00	\$1,540.00 \$69,160.00	\$70.00 \$75.00	\$1,400.00 \$68,250.00	\$150.00 \$60.00	\$3,000.00 \$54,600.00	\$110.00 \$80.00	\$2,200.00 \$72,800.00	\$190.00 \$74.00	\$3,800.00 \$67,340.00
36 Testing and Flushing Water System	LS	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
37 Gate Valve, 6 Inch 38 Gate Valve, 8 Inch	EA EA	1.00 9.00	\$1,100.00 \$1,400.00	\$1,100.00 \$12,600.00	\$750.00 \$1,000.00	\$750.00 \$9,000.00	\$660.00 \$1,000.00	\$660.00 \$9,000.00	\$800.00 \$1,400.00	\$800.00 \$12,600.00	\$800.00 \$1,300.00	\$800.00 \$11,700.00	\$820.00 \$1,000.00	\$820.00 \$9,000.00	\$900.00 \$1,250.00	\$900.00 \$11,250.00	\$760.00 \$1,050.00	\$760.00 \$9,450.00
39 Ductile Iron Fitting, 6 Inch	EA	2.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$140.00	\$280.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$285.00	\$11,230.00	\$400.00	\$9,430.00
40 Ductile Iron Fitting, 8 Inch 41 Hydrant Assembly	EA EA	9.00 3.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$685.00	\$6,165.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$365.00	\$3,285.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00
42 Service Connection, 1 In. Diam.	EA	14.00	\$5,000.00 \$1,600.00	\$15,000.00 \$22,400.00	\$5,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$14,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$1,100.00	\$12,000.00 \$15,400.00	\$4,000.00 \$1,600.00	\$12,000.00 \$22,400.00	\$5,500.00 \$1,750.00	\$16,500.00 \$24,500.00	\$5,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$14,000.00	\$4,800.00 \$1,480.00	\$14,400.00 \$20,720.00	\$6,300.00 \$1,300.00	\$18,900.00 \$18,200.00
43 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	548.00	\$150.00	\$82,200.00	\$90.00	\$49,320.00	\$150.00	\$82,200.00	\$132.00	\$72,336.00	\$145.00	\$79,460.00	\$88.00	\$48,224.00	\$122.00	\$66,856.00	\$1,300.00	\$98,640.00
44 Sewer Bypass Pumping 45 Testing Sewer Pipe	LS LS	1.00	\$5,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$9,000.00 \$3,600.00	\$9,000.00 \$3,600.00	\$3,800.00 \$3,400.00	\$3,800.00 \$3,400.00	\$7,000.00 \$2,300.00	\$7,000.00 \$2,300.00	\$8,500.00 \$3,000.00	\$8,500.00 \$3,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
46 Side Sewer with Cleanout	LF	90.00	\$120.00	\$10,800.00	\$105.00	\$9,450.00	\$88.00	\$7,920.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$10,800.00	\$4,000.00 \$150.00	\$4,000.00 \$13,500.00	\$2,300.00 \$90.00	\$2,300.00 \$8,100.00
47 Side Sewer with Cleanout and Check Valve	LF	270.00	\$130.00	\$35,100.00	\$115.00	\$31,050.00	\$100.00	\$27,000.00	\$95.00	\$25,650.00	\$135.00	\$36,450.00	\$100.00	\$27,000.00	\$160.00	\$43,200.00	\$97.00	\$26,190.00
48 Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control 49 Roadside Restoration	LS LS	1.00	\$4,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$5,200.00 \$5,800.00	\$5,200.00 \$5,800.00	\$2,100.00 \$2,500.00	\$2,100.00 \$2,500.00	\$7,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$7,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$1,500.00 \$2,000.00	\$1,500.00 \$2,000.00	\$14,000.00 \$4,500.00	\$14,000.00 \$4,500.00	\$2,500.00 \$4,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$4,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$4,500.00	\$3,000.00 \$4,500.00
50 Minor Changes (minimum bid \$5,000)	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Schedule B Water/Sewer Subtotal Washington State Sales Tax (8.4%) Schedule B Water/Sewer Total				\$328,108.00 \$27,561.07 \$355,669.07	-	\$232,728.00 \$19,549.15 \$252,277.15		\$273,308.50 \$22,957.91 \$296,266.41		\$283,176.00 \$23,786.78 \$306,962.78		\$318,133.00 \$26,723.17 \$344,856.17		\$256,982.00 \$21,586.49 \$278,568.49		\$301,013.00 \$25,285.09 \$326,298.09		\$360,656.00 \$30,295.10 \$390,951.10

\$554,039.66

\$599,996.22

\$624,273.99

\$617,443.67

\$626,782.09

\$678,746.10